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STATEWIDE FYSPRT - FAMILY, YOUTH, SYSTEM PARTNER ROUND TABLE 

MEMBERS AND CONTACT INFORMATION 

STATEWIDE FYSPRT TRI-LEADS 
NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE 

Michelle Karnath (360) 989-7888 
Michelle.Karnath@clark.wa.gov 

Family Tri-Lead – Statewide FYSPRT 

Gabriel Hamilton (206) 669-0977 
 Sparkcpctraining@gmail.com  

Youth Tri-Lead – Statewide FYSPRT 
 

Katie Favela 
 

(360) 907-9043 
Katief@ccsww.org  

System Partner Tri-lead – Statewide FYSPRT 

 

REGIONAL FYSPRT TRI-LEADS and CONVENERS/COORDINATORS 

Great Rivers Regional FYSPRT 
Counties: Pacific, Lewis, Wahkiakum, Cowlitz, Grays Harbor 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Erica Ekerson eekerson1@gmail.com  Family Tri-Lead CIHS WISe peer 

Keira Gregson gregsonkei@gmail.com Youth Tri-Lead Student 

Kari Goudge kgoudge@grbhaso.org  Co-System Partner Tri-
lead/FYSPRT Administrator 

Great Rivers Behavioral Health Administrative 
Services Organization 

Ray Gregson (833) 339-7778 
rgregson@grbhaso.org  

Co-System Partner Tri-lead 
Convener/Coordinator 

Great Rivers Behavioral Health Administrative 
Services Organization 

HI-FYVE 
Counties: Pierce 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Vacant TBD Family Tri-Lead  

Kennysha Johnson  johnsonkennysha5@gmail.com Youth Tri-lead  

Rhoda Ramirez RhodaR@ccsww.org  System Partner Tri-Lead  

Sienna Eckstrom (253) 370-7757 
Sienna.Eckstrom@Carelon.com  

Convener/Coordinator  
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King County Community Collaborative - KC3 

Counties: King 

Kim Runge kim@acommonvoice.org  Co-Family Tri-Lead  

Jennifer Miller Jennifer.Miller@Sound.Health  Co-Family Tri-Lead  

Melody Parshall melparshall@aol.com  Grandparent Tri-lead  

Taanvi Arekapudi  taanviarekapudi@gmail.com  Youth Tri-Lead  

 Candace Hunsucker Candace.Hunsucker@chpw.org  System Partner Tri-Lead  

LaTonya Rogers (206) 263-8934 
 latonya.rogers@kingcounty.gov  

Convener/Coordinator King County Dept of Community and Human 
Services 

North Central WA Regional FYSPRT  

Counties: Chelan, Douglas, Grant, Okanogan 

Vacant TBD Family Tri-Lead  

Vacant TBD Youth Tri-Lead  

Dee Cummings (509) 630-0423 
dee@pathwaystoparenting.com   

System Partner Tri-Lead Pathways to Parenting 

Brian Rebar (509) 885-6870 
brian.rebar@carelon.com  

Convener/Coordinator  

North Sound Youth and Family Coalition  

Counties: Island, San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Snohomish 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

 Starleen Maharaj-Lewis lewis.srm@gmail.com  Family Tri-Lead  

Reed Mierzeski-Grace  reedmierzeskigrace@gmail.com  Co-Youth Tri-Lead  

Kaleb Lewis lewiskaleb0999@gmail.com  Co-Youth Tri-Lead  

Bobbie Racine Bobbie.racine@compassh.org  System Partner Tri-Lead CYFCT Program Manager, Compass Health 

 Val Jones (360) 416-7013 
 val_jones@nsbhaso.org  

Convener/Coordinator  
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Northeast FYSPRT  
Counties: Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Lincoln, Adams 

Nicole Murphy  nicole@acommonvoice.org  
nmurphy@passagesfs.org  

Family Tri-Lead Passages Family Support 

Ashley James (509) 892-9241 
ajames@passagesfs.org  

Youth Tri-Lead Passages Family Support 

Davina Akiu (509) 892-9241 
dakiu@passagesfs.org  

System Partner Co-Tri-Lead Passages Family Support 

Gail Kogle (509) 477-4656 
gail@obhadvocacy.org  

Community Partner Co-Tri-
Lead 

Ombuds, Spokane County Regional Behavioral 
Health  

Becky Hammill (509) 892-9241 
bhammill@passagesfs.org  

Convener/Coordinator Passages Family Support 

Salish FYSPRT  
Counties: Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap 

Nicole Latson nicole.latson@outlook.com  Family Co-Tri-Lead  

Annette Lombardo annettelombardo92@outlook.com  Family Co-Tri-Lead  

Rose Crawford rcraw359@gmail.com  Family Co-Tri-lead  

Patrick Knotts (360) 979-3881 
s0m3thinn3w@outlook.com  

Family Co-Tri-lead  

Sam Latson Latsonsam9@gmail.com  Youth Co-Tri-Lead  

 Marcus Latson  Youth Co-Tri-Lead  

Colleen Bradley cbradley@wapave.org  System Partner Co-Tri-Lead P.A.V.E. 

Melia Hughes mhughes@wa.easterseals.com  System Partner Co-Tri-Lead Kitsap County Parent Coalition 

Jessie Parsons (360) 271-3472 
JParsons@kitsap.gov  

Convener/Coordinator  
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Southeast FYSPRT 
Counties: Asotin, Benton, Columbia, Franklin, Garfield, Kittitas, Walla Walla, Whitman, Yakima 

 Vacant  TBD Family Tri-Lead  
Vacant TBD Youth Tri-Lead  

Alyssa Cruz alyssa@obhadvocacy.org  System Partner Tri-Lead  

Salomon Carrasco salomonc@gcbh.org  Convener/Coordinator  

Southwest FYSPRT  
Counties: Clark, Skamania, Klickitat 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Michelle Karnath (360) 989-7888 
Michelle.Karnath@clark.wa.gov 

Family Tri-Lead Clark County Juvenile Court, Family Specialist-
Connections Program 

Emma O’Campo emma0camp02013@gmail.com  Youth Tri-Lead  

Angelo Gonzales (360) 903-0483 
angelog@ccsww.org  

System Partner Tri-Lead Catholic Community Services 

Dona Allison (360) 605-8329 
Dona.Allison@carelon.com  

Convener/Coordinator Carelon/Community Engagement Coordinator 

 System of Care Partnership 
Counties: Thurston, Mason 

 Jacquelyn Ward   jacque.98367@icloud.com Co-Family Tri-Lead Family Alliance and WISe Graduate 

 Philip Compton  mrpbsc@gmail.com   Co-Family Tri-Lead  

 Alexandra Jacobson  ajacobson824@gmail.com  Co-Youth Tri-Lead  

Katelyn Fox Katelynfox720@gmail.com  Co-Youth Tri-Lead  

Heidi Knadel Hknadel@enroutenw.com  Co-System Partner Tri-Lead  

Thomas Lalonde ThomasL@ccsww.org  Co-System Partern Tri-Lead Catholic Community Services 

Donna Obermeyer (360) 790-7505 
familyalliancewashington@gmail.com   

Convener/Coordinator  
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STATE PARTNERS 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

 CCW_HCA_Contacts@CENTENE.COM Children’s System of Care 
Liaisons 

Coordinated Care Washington (CCW) 

Rosalyn Alber 
 

(360) 725-3543 
Rosalyn.Alber@dshs.wa.gov  

Kinship Navigator Fidelity 
Analyst Project Manager 

Aging and Long-Term Support 
Administration (ALTSA) 

Kayla Blau (206) 805-6133 
Kayla.Blau@BuildingChanges.org  

Senior Education Strategist Building Changes 

Theresa Brooks (509) 680-0136 
theresa.brooks@dcyf.wa.gov  

Department of Children, Youth 
& Families 

Mental Health Program Manager 

Kerry Bloomquist kerry.bloomquist@k12.wa.us  Office of Superintendent of 
Public Instruction 

Behavioral Health and Suicide Prevention 
Program Supervisor 

Matt Davis 
 

matt.davis@commerce.wa.gov  Systems Change Manager Office of Homeless Youth Prevention and 
Protection/ WA State Dept of Commerce 

Nikki Dyer 
 

(360) 236-3536 
nikki.dyer@doh.wa.gov  

Department of Health Health Services Consultant 

Dan Embree (503) 941-0692 
danembree@enroutecoaching.com  

WISe Workforce Collaborative – 
Coordinating and Facilitating all 

required WISe trainings 

En Route Training and Coaching 

Jennice Foy jennice.foy@dcyf.wa.gov  Department of Children, Youth 
& Families 

Juvenile Rehabilitation/Mental Health 
Coordinator 

Quentesa Garraway  
 

(360) 974-9422 
quentesa.garraway@hca.wa.gov  

Youth Liaison Health Care Authority 
Division of Behavioral Health and 

Recovery 

Libby Hein Libby.Hein@Molinahealthcare.com  Clinical Programs Manager, 
Behavioral Health 

Molina Healthcare (MHW) 
 

Meghan Hopkins 360-968-3698  
meghan.hopkins@dshs.wa.gov  

Developmental Disabilities 
Administration  

Youth Mental and Behavioral Health 
Program Manager 

Christine Kapral Christine.Kapral@chpw.org Children’s Behavioral Health 
Administrator 

Community Health Plan of Washington 
(CHPW) 
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Karen Kelly Karenkelly@wsccsupport.org 
 

Statewide Family Network Washington State Community 
Connectors Project Director 

Patty King (360) 725-3781 
Patty.king@hca.wa.gov  

Family Liaison Health Care Authority 
Division of Behavioral Health and 

Recovery 

Lauren Kula 360-742-2182 
lauren.kula@hca.wa.gov  

Opioid Treatment Quality 
Improvement Program 

Manager 

Health Care Authority 
Clinical Quality and Care Transformation 

Jasmine Martinez 
 

jasmine@acommonvoice.org  Center of Parent Excellence 
Project  

A Common Voice 

Kathryn Naeseth 
 

kate.naeseth@optum.com  
 

Children’s Behavioral Health 
System Administrator 

United Healthcare (UHC) 

 Bhavita Patel  Bhavita.Patel@wellpoint.com WISe Coordinator 
 

Wellpoint 

Jazmaine Wong jwong@wayouth.us  Youth Network Director SPARK (Students Providing and Receiving 
Knowledge) Peer Learning Center 

Vacant TBD  Tribal Partner  

Vacant TBD  
 

Vocational Rehabilitation  
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